

Misc Preemption 48/2012

Order No. 42

Dated 11.04.2018

Today is fixed for step by petitioner.

O.P files lawyer's hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner Sri N.C Sadhu submits before the Court that the petitioner Manatosh Karmakar died on 14.12.2017. In this regard, a petition for substitution has been filed on 28.03.2018 along with a petition U/s 5 of the Limitation Act. Ld. Advocate prayed for the instant applications to be allowed.

Perused the instant petition.

Considered.

It is obvious that the case has already abated. The petitions dated 28.03.2018 are all misconceived and are accordingly disposed of.

Misc Preemption Case 48/12 has already abated.

(Dictated and Corrected by me)

**Sd/- Fatima Firdaus
Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.)
Nabadwip, Nadia**