

Present- Preetha Mukherjee
J.O CODE- WB01445

Misc (Pre) 48/2012

ORDER NO 73

DATE 12.7.23

Today is fixed for S.R from Added O.P.

Both parties file their lawyer's hazira.

S.R are received from added O.P no 1 and 2 but they refused notices

Refusal of notices are regarded as duly served.

The misc case will be heard ex parte against O.P no 1 and 2.

Regular P.O is leave on duty.

Fix 22.9.23 for hearing of misc preemption case 48/2012

Dictated and corrected by me

Sd/-Preetha Mukherjee
Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.),
Nabadwip, Nadia
incharge