

WBND070001752014



Misc Case/48/2012
Registration No. 141/2014
Present : Rajib Sarkar
J.O. Code- WB01509
Manotosh Karmakar Vs. Sri Samir Dey

Order No. 79

Date 24.01.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of Misc. Case upon payment of cost of Rs. 300/- by petitioner in favour of OP.

Cost receipt has been filed. Let it be kept with the record.

Both the parties are present by filing their respective lawyer's hazira.

P.W-2 Shubhankar Karmakar is present, files his written examination in chief, he is examined in full, his cross examination is in part and discharged.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the OP files a petition praying for time to further cross examine of P.W-2 on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 28.03.2025 further cross examination of P.W-2.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/- Rajib Sarkar
Civil Judge(Junior Division),
Nabadwip, Nadia

Visit ecourts.gov.in for updates or download mobile app "eCourts Services" from Android or iOS