

WBND070003512024



Title Suit/248/2024

Nishith Modak Vs. The Chairman of Sri Mayapur Dham Pilgrim and visitor Trust

Present: Preetha Mukherjee

J.O. Code- WB01445

Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.)

Nabadwip, Nadia (In-charge)

Order No.10

Dated 03-09-2025

Today is fixed for filing track report in respect of pro defendant no 11 & fresh step with correct address upon defendant no 6 as last chance.

Both parties file lawyer's hazira.

Plaintiff files a petition praying for time to take step on the ground stated in the petition.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Plaintiff files postal track report regarding service of summon of pro-defendant no 11.

Report shows that the summon is duly served.

Pro-defendant no 11 does not appear before this court.

The suit shall run exparte against pro- no 11.

Regular P.O is on transfer vide notification no 4679-A dated 18-06-2025. The case is adjourned today.

Fix 17-12-2025 for fresh step with correct address upon defendant no 6 by plaintiff as last chance.

(Dictated and Corrected by me)

Civil Judge(Jr. Divn)

Nabadwip, Nadia

In Charge