

Misc. Preemption 48/2012
(Registration No. 141/2014)

Present : Ankana Roy
Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.),
Nabadwip, Nadia.
JO Code WB01583

Order No. 85

Date 23.07.2026

Today is fixed for further cross examination of P.W-2 positively as special last chance i.d N.O.

Both the parties are present by filing their respective lawyer's hazira.

P.W-2 Shubhankar Karmakar is present, he is cross examined in full and discharged.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the petitioner files a petition praying for permission to adduce further evidence of P.Ws on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 04.12.2026 for further evidence of P.Ws.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-

Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.),
Nabadwip, Nadia

Sd/-

Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.),
Nabadwip, Nadia